
Age Div Team # Type Coach Name Email Phone #

HS 1 HS-1 Co-Coach Derek Keller darkeller88@gmail.com 403-816-7161

HS 1 HS-1 Co-Coach Brian Antaya brian.antaya@telus.com 403-828-8712

HS 1 HS-1 Co-Coach Jennifer Kirby jkirby@vitalpartnersinc.com 403-830-5273

HS 1 HS-1 Co-Coach Brandon Doering quazzi7@shaw.ca 403-463-2976

HS 1 HS-1 Team Manager Jennifer Kirby jkirby@vitalpartnersinc.com 403-830-5273

HS 2 HS-2 Head Coach Peter Casey Petcsy@hotmail.com 403-993-8046

HS 2 HS-2 Co-Coach Scott Cote scott.cote@shaw.ca 403-796-4661

HS 2 HS-2 Assistant Coach Michael Forbes mforbes2669@gmail.com 401-701-9759

HS 2 HS-2 Assistant Coach George Katsimihas gkatsimihas@outlook.com 403-710-4490

HS 2 HS-2 Team Manager Susan Rivers serivers@cbe.ab.ca 403-701-7837

HS 3 HS-3 Head Coach Alasdair Robinson Alasdair.robinson@telus.net 403-835-5996

HS 3 HS-3 Assistant Coach Vacant

HS 3 HS-3 Team Manager Jacqui Basha j.basha@me.com 403-710-4404

HS 2 u17-1 Head Coach Leah McKenna leahmckenna@hotmail.com 403-463-7208

HS 2 u17-1 Assistant Coach Bryan Gosse Bryangosse@shaw.ca 403-471-7708

HS 2 u17-1 Assistant Coach Garth Ayres gayres@interpipeline.com 403-660-7455

HS 2 u17-1 Assistant Coach Greg Redl gredl@shaw.ca 403-608-4264

HS 2 u17-1 Assistant Coach Frank Formella frank-formella@shaw.ca 403-861-8942

HS 2 u17-1 Team Manager Karen Cardinal karencardinal@shaw.ca 403-700-2545

HS 3 u17-2 Head Coach Craig McDowell mcdowellc@hotmail.com 403-710-8742

HS 3 u17-2 Assistant Coach Alasdair Robinson Alasdair.robinson@telus.net 403-835-5996

HS 3 u17-2 Assistant Coach Ryan Baht bahtr@hotmail.com 403-333-4659

HS 3 u17-2 Team Manager Caroline Bruggencate cbruggen@shaw.ca 403-818-0341

U15 TEAMS

u15 1 u15-1 Head Coach Brian Antaya brian.antaya@telus.com 403-828-8712

u15 1 u15-1 Co-Coach Shireen Bond shireen.n.bond@gmail.com 403-852-8761

u15 1 u15-1 Co-Coach Rory Brownell roryandreabrownell@gmail.com 403-390-1302

u15 1 u15-1 Assistant Coach Erin Siegers erinsiegers@gmail.com 403-891-4133

u15 1 u15-1 Assistant Coach Craig Hawryschuk craighaw@shaw.ca 403-869-3250

u15 1 u15-1 Team Manager Donna Leveille daleveille@hotmail.com 403-827-0521

u15 2 u15-2 Co-Coach Misty Johnson misty.bleakley@gmail.com 587-439-5007

u15 2 u15-2 Assistant Coach Jeff Shepherd jefflshep@gmail.com 403-969-3133

u15 2 u15-2 Assistant Coach Bryan Gosse Bryangosse@shaw.ca 403-471-7708

u15 2 u15-2 Assistant Coach Leanne Stanley moto-gib@telus.net 403-803-8807

u15 2 u15-2 Assistant Coach Mike Blair mblair@crescentpointenergy.com 403-803-9929

u15 2 u15-2 Team Manager Sandy Blair sandyblair@shaw.ca 403-630-0212

u15 2 u15-3 Co-Coach Tanya Carlson Tanya68@telus.net 403-968-5522

u15 2 u15-3 Assistant Coach Vern Lalonde vjlalonde@gmail.com 403-998-2825

u15 2 u15-3 Team Manager Marnie Doig thedoigfive@gmail.com 403-827-3644



u15 2 u15-4 Assistant Coach Rachel Sawyer r.sawyer@shaw.ca 403-880-8471

u15 2 u15-4 Assistant Coach Michael Harris mike@storyboxcreative.ca 403-975-1237

u15 2 u15-4 Assistant Coach Lee Lischka lee.lischka@gmail.com 403-651-1218

u15 2 u15-4 Assistant Coach Kevin Pattison kevin_pattison@trimble.com 403-809-2820

u15 2 u15-4 Team Manager Jen Klassen Jennyjklassen@yahoo.ca 587-586-7699

u15 3 u15-5 Co-Coach Randy Mosher ranmos2001@yahoo.ca 587-585-5605

u15 3 u15-5 Co-Coach Nancy Couldwell nancycouldwell@gmail.com 403-993-3722

u15 3 u15-5 Assistant Coach David Pawlik pawlikd@me.com 403-604-9949

u15 3 u15-5 Assistant Coach Ashley Hager ashleyhager@hotmail.com 587-586-5120

u15 3 u15-5 Team Manager Cara Griffeth caragriffeth@shaw.ca 587-438-9898

u15 3 u15-6 Co-Coach Sean Stuart s2stuart@hotmail.com 403-828-2825

u15 3 u15-6 Co-Coach Chelsie Henry chelsiehenry01@gmail.com 403-586-1300

u15 3 u15-6 Team Manager Jen Semenzin Mjsemenzin@shaw.ca 403-875-2178

u15 3 u15-7 Co-Coach Andrew Morton amolikejlo@gmail.com 403-603-0715

u15 3 u15-7 Assistant Coach Roy Willis roy@heinfinancial.com 403-870-0339

u15 3 u15-7 Assistant Coach Robin Schroh robin.schroh@gmail.com 403-861-9659

u15 3 u15-7 Team Manager Lara Fowler larajfowler@gmail.com 403-354-3978

U13 TEAMS

u13 1 u13-1 Head Coach Darren Scott darren@darrenscott.ca 587-998-5427

u13 1 u13-1 Assistant Coach Kavanagh Mannas kmannas@hotmail.com 403-585-3743

u13 1 u13-1 Assistant Coach Sean McLeod sean.p.mcleod@gmail.com 403-998-2169

u13 1 u13-1 Team Manager Becky Horvath beckyehorvath@gmail.com 403-815-6937

u13 2 u13-2 Head Coach Kevin Church Flint72@gmail.com 604-313-4715

u13 2 u13-2 Assistant Coach Ryan Jorden Rjorden@gmail.com 403-808-7672

u13 2 u13-2 Assistant Coach Corey mclean cory.mclean33@yahoo.com 403-830-3249

u13 2 u13-2 Head Coach Brad Hett brad.hett@gmail.com 403-819-8618

u13 2 u13-2 Team Manager Rebecca Hett Rebecca.hett@gmail.com 403-629-6952

u13 2 u13-3 Head Coach Ryan Grant ryan@krankfitness.ca 403-700-8205

u13 2 u13-3 Assistant Coach Simon Ross Saintsrugby12@gmail.com 403-899-1798

u13 2 u13-3 Assistant Coach Darrell May maydarrell@gmail.com 403-826-8185

u13 2 u13-3 Assistant Coach Chris Hutchinson hutch_c521@hotmail.com 587-572-7259

u13 2 u13-3 Assistant Coach Cam Mackee cmackee14@gmail.com 403-850-9739

u13 2 u13-3 Assistant Coach Jason White jason.white@shaw.ca 403-993-6149

u13 2 u13-3 Assistant Coach Kevin Playfair playfair@me.com 403-805-4580

u13 2 u13-3 Team Manager Terri Hill terri.hill@live.com 403-828-1257

u13 2 u13-4 Co-Coach Kaley Hayward Kaleyhayward@gmail.com 403-999-4403

u13 2 u13-4 Co-Coach Daniel Hewko dhewko@gridgroup.ca 403-978-9629

u13 2 u13-4 Co-Coach Bob Faktor bobfaktor@hotmail.com 403-512-4753

u13 2 u13-4 Assistant Coach Dominic Terry theterrys@telus.net 403-615-0372

u13 2 u13-4 Assistant Coach Steve Lambros Stevelambros@yahoo.com 403-589-4418



u13 2 u13-4 Team Manager Julie Shipley-Strickland jlstrickland@me.com 403-923-7465

u13 3 u13-5 Co-Coach Alysha Hanley alyshahanley@gmail.com 403-921-8308

u13 3 u13-5 Assistant Coach Chelsie Henry chelsiehenry01@gmail.com 403-586-1300

u13 3 u13-5 Assistant Coach Jeff Hughes jeowhu@me.com 403-477-7522

u13 3 u13-5 Assistant Coach Scott Boles katrinaboles31@gmail.com 587-437-7547

u13 3 u13-5 Team Manager Caley Remington caley@remingtoncorp.com 403-923-0641

u13 3 u13-6 Head Coach James Carter Carterdesign@live.ca 403-680-9058

u13 3 u13-6 Assistant Coach Craig Gursky cgursky24@gmail.com 403-650-9673

u13 3 u13-6 Assistant Coach Robin Bergeron Bergeronrj@gmail.com 403-861-1010

u13 3 u13-6 Assistant Coach Mark Hill mrmhill@me.com 403-703-6275

u13 3 u13-6 Team Manager Laura Carter Lnieds@yahoo.com 403-437-0088

u13 3 u13-7 Co-Coach Randy Mosher ranmos2001@yahoo.ca 587-585-5605

u13 3 u13-7 Co-Coach Shannon Hendry shannonhendryss@gmail.com 403-835-4752

u13 3 u13-7 Assistant Coach Dean Dunsby dean.dunsby@sealforlife.com 403-461-5855

u13 3 u13-7 Assistant Coach Greg Rieben Greg@riebenfinancial.com 403-861-4626

u13 3 u13-7 Team Manager Jen Klassen Jennyjklassen@yahoo.ca 587-586-7699

U11 Teams

u11 1 u11-1 Co-Coach Chad Leier chad.leier@fluidenergygroup.com 403-999-3441

u11 1 u11-1 Co-Coach Ayla Ranahan Ayla.Ranahan@outlook.com 403-807-8580

u11 1 u11-1 Assistant Coach Vadim Kazakov yads12@gmail.com 403-816-6154

u11 1 u11-1 Team Manager Gillian Pujos-Michel gillian.pm@shaw.ca 403-540-0650

u11 2 u11-2 Head Coach Scott Hamel scottyhams@hotmail.com 403-630-2884

u11 2 u11-2 Assistant Coach Kevin Frankiw kefrankiw@shaw.ca 403-813-3262

u11 2 u11-2 Assistant Coach Jenn Shepherd Jennsheps@gmail.com 403-630-1327

u11 2 u11-2 Assistant Coach james fredricksen jamesfredricksen@yahoo.ca 403-860-0751

u11 2 u11-2 Team Manager Andrea Osmond Mrs.andrea.osmond@gmail.com 403-803-7292

u11 2 u11-3 Head Coach Paul Ghazar Pghazar@hotmail.com 403-669-6574

u11 2 u11-3 Assistant Coach Sean McLeod sean.p.mcleod@gmail.com 403-998-2169

u11 2 u11-3 Assistant Coach Michael Robson Robson.geospatial@gmail.com 403-710-5826

u11 2 u11-3 Assistant Coach Michael Robson Robson.geospatial@gmail.com 403-710-5826

u11 2 u11-3 Team Manager Amber Caulfield milesal1@hotmail.com 403-869-7937

u11 3 u11-4 Head Coach Kaley Hayward kaleyhayward@gmail.com 403-999-4403

u11 3 u11-4 Assistant Coach Vacant

u11 3 u11-4 Team Manager Vicki Maloney victoriajanemaloney@gmail.com 403-333-5381

u11 3 u11-5 Head Coach Melville Linn mslinnum@gmail.com 403-801-6577

u11 3 u11-5 Assistant Coach Marc Ouellette mouellette@suncor.com 403-305-7702

u11 3 u11-5 Team Manager Claire LeFebvre Clairel_@hotmail.com 403-470-4733

u11 3 u11-6 Co-Coach Mike Yuen mjyuen@gmail.com 403-827-5284

u11 3 u11-6 Co-Coach Robin Bergeron Bergeronrj@gmail.com 403-861-1010



u11 3 u11-6 Team Manager John Burke burkemailjohn@gmail.com 404-888-9059

U9 Teams

u09 Sr u09-1 Co-Coach Heather Gilfoy heatherjgilfoy@gmail.com 403-921-6897

u09 Sr u09-1 Co-Coach Chad Leier chad.leier@fluidenergygroup.com 403-999-3441

u09 Sr u09-1 Team Manager Ashley Jardine ashley.jardine@icloud.com 403-993-1236

u09 Sr u09-2 Head Coach Ryan Puffalt ryanpuffalt@gmail.com 403-483-6312

u09 Sr u09-2 Assistant Coach Brett Stowkowy bstowkowy@gmail.com 403-305-9483

u09 Sr u09-2 Assistant Coach Gunnar Everson gunseverson@yahoo.ca 403-891-2592

u09 Sr u09-2 Assistant Coach Krista Rogers Krista.and.derek@me.com 403-618-9022

u09 Sr u09-2 Team Manager Nicole Lerner nsinhuber@gmail.com 403-401-7760

u09 Jr u09-3 Co-Coach Rafael Ford Rford77@gmail.com 403-815-5654

u09 Jr u09-3 Co-Coach Jordan May jmay@wcap.ca 403-860-2860

u09 Jr u09-3 Assistant Coach Stephanie Talbot stephtalbot@hotmail.com 403-809-3278

u09 Jr u09-3 Team Manager Christine Prefontaine christineprefontaine@shaw.ca 403-607-7277

u09 Jr u09-4 Co-Coach Chris Homenko chris@geotrek.ca 403-620-0648

u09 Jr u09-4 Co-Coach Stacey Reinhart staceyepp@hotmail.com 403-605-3346

u09 Jr u09-4 Assistant Coach Steve Ward sa3ward@hotmail.com 403-470-9313

u09 Jr u09-4 Team Manager Robin Somji flywithrobin@icloud.com 306-533-5151

u09 Jr u09-5 Co-Coach Krista Schofer kschofer@hotmail.com 403-671-5141

u09 Jr u09-5 Co-Coach Jeff Hughes jeowhu@me.com 403-477-7522

u09 Jr u09-5 Assistant Coach Jonathan Groenestege jonathangroenestege@yahoo.ca 403-966-4636

u09 Jr u09-5 Team Manager Leanne Hughes lmhug@me.com 403-909-8377

u09 Jr u09-6 Co-Coach Teri Salazar teri.salazar@hotmail.com 403-389-5482

u09 Jr u09-6 Co-Coach Scott Hamel scottyhams@hotmail.com 403-630-2884

u09 Jr u09-6 Team Manager Kathy Murphy Kathy.davies1@gmail.com 403-512-5055

U7 Teams

u07 Timbits u07-1 Assistant Coach Ryan Mercer ryan.mercer15@gmail.com 709-330-5748

u07 Timbits u07-1 Assistant Coach Cale Inglis calei@ecgventures.ca 780-288-6914

u07 Timbits u07-1 Team Manager Korli Drever korlidrever@gmail.com 587-579-5673

u07 Timbits u07-2 Co-Coach Ayla Ranahan Ayla.Ranahan@outlook.com 403-807-8580

u07 Timbits u07-2 Assistant Coach Leslie Glen les.glen@brookfieldrp.com 403-463-7161

u07 Timbits u07-2 Team Manager Vacant

u07 Timbits u07-3 Assistant Coach Jordan May jmay@wcap.ca 403-860-2860

u07 Timbits u07-3 Assistant Coach Travis CASORSO traviscasorso@gmail.com 403-463-6074

u07 Timbits u07-3 Team Manager Vacant

u07 Timbits u07-4 Co-Coach Myles Trawick mylestrawick@yahoo.com 403-680-5582

u07 Timbits u07-4 Co-Coach Felipe Evans f_evans2020@outlook.com 587-432-3388

u07 Timbits u07-4 Team Manager Vacant

u07 Timbits u07-5 Head Coach Katie Van Kampen Katierosentreter@gmail.com 403-990-6169

u07 Timbits u07-5 Assistant Coach Travis Sutherland t.suth32@gmail.com 250-870-7469

u07 Timbits u07-5 Team Manager Vacant


